## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 247

## Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE METZGAR

Printer's No. 216

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 10, by striking out "and" and 1
- inserting 2
- 3 <u>or</u>
- 4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by inserting after "units"
- related to each lessor's acreage in the unit 5
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "a producer" and 6
- inserting 7
- 8 an operator
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "or produce 9
- natural gas" and inserting 10
- 11 an oil or gas well
- Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by striking out "and" and 12
- inserting 13
- 14 <u>or</u>
- 15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "landowner" and
- 16 inserting
- 17 lessor